1
1
Alimentazione - Air IN
       (Post 'A')
Scarico - Exhaust
       (Post 'B')
5
1.6

- Single acting actuators available (2-3-4-5-6 springs)
CONSTRUCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
CODIFICATION KEY
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ambient temperature
Fluid
Working pressure
Connections(A)
Rotation
Max pressure
-20° ÷ 80 °C
fi ltered air, with or without lubrication, neutral gases
single acting: 4 ÷ 8 bar   double acting: 2 ÷ 8 bar
NAMUR interface (G1/4)
0 - 90° ± 3° (external regulation)
10 bar
End-caps
Piston
Guide slide
Piston seal
Body
Pinion
Screws and nuts
die-cast aluminium
die-cast aluminium
acetalic resin
nitrile rubber (NBR)
hard anodized aluminum extrusion
nickel plated steel
stainless steel
Series Size (mm) Version
YR2 = Rotary Actuators
for Process Automation
DA0 = Double acting
S12 = Single acting
12 springs standard
(diff erent number of
springs upon request)
(DA0 only)
(A) = bottom hole for ball valve installation in compliance with ISO 5211/DIN 3337 standards.
Solenoid valve interface, shaft top-end and top hole for accessory fi xing in compliance with
VDI/VDE 3845 NAMUR standards.
Standard supplied ATEX version
discharge
connection B
supply
connection A
Opening movement of pistons, anticlockwise rotation
when supplying to connection A
Functioning
1
UNIVER GROUP
6
1.6